positions on the High 

Court and Jurisdiction 

Courts. 

54. Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6 Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6 Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6  

• Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership numbering 

between eight hundred one 

(801) and one thousand one 

hundred fifty (1,150) will elect 

• Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership numbering 

between eight hundred one 

(801) and one thousand one 

hundred fifty (1,150) will elect 

To increase the number of 

delegates a Local Court 

has at the Jurisdiction 

Court Convention. 

54. Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6 Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6 Section 65, New Bullets 5 & 6  

five (5) delegates and five (5) 

alternate delegates. 

• Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership numbering 

between one thousand one 

hundred fifty one (1,151) and 

one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) will elect six (6) 

delegates and six (6) alternate 

delegates. 

five (5) delegates and five (5) 

alternate delegates. 

• Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership numbering 

between one thousand one 

hundred fifty one (1,151) and 

one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) will elect six (6) 

delegates and six (6) alternate 

delegates. 

55. Section 65, Bullet 7 Section 65, Bullet 7 Section 65, Bullet 7  

Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership of eight hundred one 

(801) or more will elect five (5) 

delegates and five (5) alternate 

delegates. 

Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership of eight hundred one 

(801) one thousand five hundred 

one (1,501) or more will elect five 

(5) seven (7) delegates and five (5) 

seven (7) alternate delegates. 

Each Local Court within the 

Jurisdiction having an adult 

membership of One thousand five 

hundred one (1,501) or more will 

elect seven (7) delegates and 

seven (7) alternate delegates. 

To increase the number of 

delegates a Local Court 

has at the Jurisdiction 

Court Convention. 

56. Section 68, Paragraph 1 Section 68, Paragraph 1 Section 68, Paragraph 1